

Newbury Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$300,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Section F of Pekin Road, TR 144 and
 Elm Drive, TR 420
 Bid Opening - June 27, 2007

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	5,900.00	\$5,900.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	725	S.Y.	3.25	\$2,356.25	4.15	\$3,008.75
3	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2550	Gal.	1.30	\$3,315.00	1.50	\$3,825.00
4	422	Seal Coat Bituminous Material, RS-2 Emulsion	1575	Gal.	1.40	\$2,205.00	4.75	\$7,481.25
5	422	Seal Coat Cover Aggregate, No. 8 Limestone	55	C.Y.	30.00	\$1,650.00	29.70	\$1,633.50
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	150	C.Y.	90.00	\$13,500.00	108.00	\$16,200.00
7	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	900	C.Y.	90.00	\$81,000.00	96.00	\$86,400.00
8	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	725	C.Y.	110.00	\$79,750.00	112.00	\$81,200.00
9	448	PG64-22 (Driveways)	200	C.Y.	130.00	\$26,000.00	112.00	\$22,400.00
10	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	16,000.00	\$16,000.00	9,200.00	\$9,200.00
11	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, Per Plan	2.76	Mile	130.00	\$358.80	400.00	\$1,104.00
12	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), Per Plan	475	C.Y.	20.00	\$9,500.00	15.00	\$7,125.00
13	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	9,400.00	\$9,400.00
14	642	Center Line, Type 2, As Per Plan	1.38	Mile	1,030.00	\$1,421.40	700.00	\$966.00
15	642	Edge Line, Type 2	2.76	Mile	640.00	\$1,766.40	600.00	\$1,656.00
16	644	Stop Line	40	Feet	19.00	\$760.00	10.00	\$400.00
					TOTAL	\$247,982.85	TOTAL	\$253,499.50

Newbury Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$300,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Section F of Pekin Road, TR 144 and
 Elm Drive, TR 420
 Bid Opening - June 27, 2007

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	725	S.Y.	1.00	\$725.00
3	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2550	Gal.	1.00	\$2,550.00
4	422	Seal Coat Bituminous Material, RS-2 Emulsion	1575	Gal.	4.75	\$7,481.25
5	422	Seal Coat Cover Aggregate, No. 8 Limestone	55	C.Y.	29.67	\$1,631.85
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	150	C.Y.	117.00	\$17,550.00
7	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	900	C.Y.	88.00	\$79,200.00
8	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	725	C.Y.	110.00	\$79,750.00
9	448	PG64-22 (Driveways)	200	C.Y.	110.00	\$22,000.00
10	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	25,600.00	\$25,600.00
11	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, Per Plan	2.76	Mile	140.00	\$386.40
12	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), Per Plan	475	C.Y.	10.00	\$4,750.00
13	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	642	Center Line, Type 2, As Per Plan	1.38	Mile	700.00	\$966.00
15	642	Edge Line, Type 2	2.76	Mile	600.00	\$1,656.00
16	644	Stop Line	40	Feet	10.00	\$400.00
					TOTAL	\$258,646.50